## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA PERSONNEL & A.R.(A) DEPARTMENT ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

## ORDER Dated Shillong, the 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2024

**No.PER.59/2010/504** - On completion of Phase-I of the IAS Professional Course at Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy of Administration, Mussoorie, the following IAS Probationers of 2023 batch of Assam – Meghalaya Joint Cadre allocated to Meghalaya Segment are posted in the following Districts indicated below for the purpose of District Training.

The Detailed Programme will be notified separately.

SI.	Name of Officer	Designation & District
1.	Shti Chaitanya Awasthi, IAS	Assistant Comm ssioner, West Garo Hills District, Tura.
2.	Smti Richa Kulkarni, IAS	Assistant Comm ssioner, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong.
3.	Shri Shiv Malviya, IAS	Assistant Commissioner, East Jaintia Hills District, Khliehriat.

Sd/- C.V.D.Diengdoh, IAS Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Personnel & A.R.(A) Department

## Memo No.PER.59/2010/504 -A,

Dated Shillong, the 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2024

Copy to :-

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Governor of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 4. The Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati 781006
- 5. The Deputy Director, Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy of Administration, Mussoorie 248179.
- 6. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Administrative Reform and Training Department, Dispur, Guwahati 781006.
- 7. The Commissioner of Division and Ex-officio Additional Development Commissioner of East, West, South, North & South West Garo Hills District, HQs; Shillong.
- 8. The Commissioner of Division and Ex-officio Additional Development Commissioner of East, West, South West Khasi Hills Districts, Ribhoi, East & West Jaintia Hills Districts, HQs; Shillong.
- 9. The Accountant General (A&E), Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 10. The Deputy Commissioner, Shillong, Tura, Khliehriat.
- 11. Shri Chaitanya Awasthi, IAS Probationers (2023 Batch of Assam Meghalaya Cadre).
- 12. Smti Richa Kulkarni, IAS Probationers (2023 Batch of Assam Meghalaya Cadre).
- 13. Shri Shiv Malviya, IAS Probationers (2023 Batch of Assam Meghalaya Cadre).
- 14. The Treasury Officer, Shillong/Tura/Khliehriat.
- 15. The Director, MATI for information and necessary action.

16. Law (B) Department.

17. Guard file.

By Orde

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Personnel & A.R.(A) Department

. . . . .